wironmentally friendly products will save the future

%) MULTIPAK

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

We, “Multipak A.S.”, hereby declare that the below disposable paper cups

Product Type Description
70z Paper Cups

are considered to be articles intended to come into contact with food. They comply with the European
Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 and have been produced according to the Good Manufacturing Practices,
according to the European Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006.

The above paper products are produced with the following raw materials: PE coated paperboard.

According to our supplier’s declarations;

e The paperboard complies with (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food and BfR Recommendation XXXVI. Paper and board for food contact.

e All the raw materials used in the extrusion coating complies with (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food and (EU) 10/2011 as amended by 2018/79 on plastic

materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Substances used in the board extrusion coating do not contain any monomers or additives with specific
migration limit (SML) according to Commission Regulation (EU) 10/2011.

The used substances in the extrusion coating do not contain any additives that are authorized as food
additives by Regulation (EC) No 1333/2008 or as flavourings by Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008.

Instructions for the use of these paper cups;

e Types of drinks with which they are intended to be put in contact:
acidic, aqueous, fatty, alcoholic, dairy

e These cups are intended for use under the following conditions of temperature and time;
freezer/fridge, room temperature (up to 40°C for more than 24 hrs), hot fill (means the filling of any
article with a food with a temperature not exceed 100°C at the moment of filling)

e These cups are not intended for use under the following conditions;
microwave oven, conventional oven

e These products are for single use only;
do not recommended for washing or reusing

The overall migration limit as well as the above restrictions and/or specifications are not exceeded when these
cups are used under the conditions instructed here above for their use.

We certify that the product(s) listed above, do not contain Bisphenol A (BPA), PAA and Phthalates.
According to our supplier's declaration, all used pulps are elementary chlorine free.

These paper cups do not contain “Benzen” because there is no glue used in production. These paper cups
are bonded only by heat and ultrasonic treatment.

We guarantee the traceability of the above products according to the requirements of European Regulations
(EC) NO 1935/2004. As a proof of traceability conditions are met Multipak products are qualified to 1SO
22000:2005 and regularly audited.

* The Declaration of Compliance is valid for a period of 2 years only

Place / Date Name / Stamp / Signature

20 ~OS/10/ 200~ ONGT CAYA - Q UALIT

AULTIPAK AMBALAS ve GIDA SANAIC. ;

I Multipak Ambalaj ve Gida Sanayi Tic. A.S. Yazibasi Mahallesi, Bati Beton Caddesi,
No: 10/1 35875 Yazibas! - Torball, izmir / Tirkiye T : +90 (232) 853 7016 W : multipak.com.tr




Eavironmentally friendlv products will save the future

) MULTIPAK

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

We, “Multipak A.S.", hereby declare that the below disposable paper plates

Product Type Description

18 and 21 cm Gold — Silver — Green Paper Plates

are considered to be articles intended to come into contact with food. They comply with the European
Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 and have been produced according to the Good Manufacturing Practices,
according to the European Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006.

The above paper plate products are produced with the following raw materials: Bio barrier and paperboard.

According to our supplier's declarations;

e The above bio barrier materials used for production of these products is complies with the European
Regulations (EC) No 1935/2004 and (EC) No 10/2011.

e The paperboard complies with (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food and BfR Recommendation XXXVI. Paper and board for food contact.

e All the fibers used in board products are covered by CoC certifications and the obligations of the
European Union Timber Regulation (EU TR 995/2010) and Due Diligence System (DDS).
The board products are manufactured from 100% virgin forest fibres. Main Species are Pine (Pinus
Silvestris), Spruce (Picea Abies), Birch (Betula spp).
All chemicals and additives used by supplier as downstream user fulfill the REACH requirements. They
do not intentionally add any substances containing above 0.1% (W/W) of Substance of Very High
Concern (SVHC) that will be published on the Candidate list. They continuously follow the
development of the candidate list and the substances for authorization.

Instructions for the use of these paper plates;

e« Types of foods with which they are intended to be put in contact:
dry, aqueous, fatty and non-fatty
e These plates are intended for use under the following conditions of temperature and time;
the board is suitable as packing material both for dry and non-fatty foods as well as moist and fatty
foods in direct contact with food at temperatures up to 90°C.
¢ These plates are not intended for use under the following conditions;
microwave oven, conventional oven
e These products are for single use only;
do not recommended for washing or reusing

The overall migration limit as well as the above restrictions and/or specifications are not exceeded when these
plates are used under the conditions instructed here above for their use.

We certify that the product(s) listed above, do not contain Bisphenol A (BPA), PAA and Phthalates.
According to our supplier's declaration, all used pulps are elementary chlorine free.

We guarantee the traceability of the above products according to the requirements of European Regulations
(EC) NO 1935/2004. As a proof of traceability conditions are met Multipak products are qualified to 1SO

22000:2005 and regularly audited.

* The Declaration of Compliance is valid for a period of 2 years only

Place / Date Name / Stamp / Signature

e - Q5/1al 2005 GNIT CAY A = QUALITY.M

MULTIPAK AMBALAJ ve GIDA SEMCTIC &

I Multipak Ambalaj ve Gida Sanayi Tic. A.S. Yazibasi Mahallesi, Bati Beton Cadd
No: 10/1 35875 Yazibagi - Torbali, izmir / Tirkiye T : +90 (232) 853 7016 W : multipak.com.tr



